
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR SEPTEMBER 2022 

Date Event 

Friday 2 September Traffic Committee Meeting 

Meeting with residents regarding Waverton 
Rail Noise 

 

Monday 5 September Councillor Briefings 

Wednesday 7 September Special Precinct Meeting Huntley Hall – 
Cammeray Park 

Thursday 8 September Interview Panel for Council’s General Manager 

Willoughby Bay Precinct Meeting 

Friday 9 September Interview Panel for Council’s General Manager 

Saturday 10 September Save Cammeray Park Precinct Meeting/Rally 

Monday 12 September Meeting with Head of Space, GoGet Carshare 

Meeting with Heritage Council NSW – Sydney 
Harbour Bridge Northern Cycleway 

Public Forum 

Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Thursday 15 September Primary School Sustainability Expo, The Coal 
Loader Centre for Sustainability 

Memorial Tree Planting for Vale John 
Woodward 

Saturday 17 September 50th Anniversary North Sydney Community 
Centre 

Australian Citizenship Day Ceremony 

Tuesday 20 September Official opening of Hume Street Park  

Councillor Briefings 

Wednesday 21 September Cammeraygal Year 12 Graduation Ceremony 

Friday 23 September Meeting with Steering Committee Bondi to 
Manly Walk 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Monday 26 September Public Forum 

Ordinary Meeting of Council 

 


